## CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON

## RESOLUTION NO. 2089-A

A RESOLUTION fixing the time and place of a public hearing on the final assessment roll of Local Improvement District No. 105 and directing notice thereof to be given in the manner required by law.

WHEREAS, the final assessment roll for Local Improvement District No. 105 which was created and established by Ordinance No. 2140, passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor on January 18, 1971, as amended by Ordinance No. 2146, passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor on March 1, 1971, has been prepared as provided by law and is on file with the Director of Administration and Finance, ex-officio City Clerk, and it is necessary to fix a date for a public hearing thereon before the City Council; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, that the public hearing on the final assessment roll for Local Improvement District No. 105 for the installation of a street lighting system, together with an underground electrical distribution system and an underground telephone system to replace the present overhead systems along N.E. Lake Washington Boulevard and Lake Street South from the southerly City limits northward to a point approximately 280 feet north of Second Avenue South shall be held before the City Council at 8:00 o'clock P.M. (PDST) on May 17, 1971, in the Council Chambers of the City Hall of the City, and notice of such public hearing, both by mailing and publication as required by law, shall be given. ADOPTED by the City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Kirkland, Washington, at a regular meeting thereof, this 19th day of April, 1971.

Million & Woode Mayor

ATTEST:

Director of Administration and Finance, ex-officio City Clerk

FORM APPROVED:

City torney